16 nonresident who is accepted into the service, between 

17 seventeen (17) twenty-five (25) and seventy (70) sixty-five 

18 (65) years of age and of good moral character are eligible 

19 for membership in the Wyoming state guard. 

20  

21 Section 2.  There is appropriated twenty-five thousand 

22 dollars ($25,000.00) from the general fund to the office of 

23 the governor for purposes of appointing and convening a 

1 Wyoming state council of defense and for establishing and 

2 equipping the Wyoming state guard as the governor deems 

3 necessary. This appropriation shall be for the period